

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/16/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W2804
LOCATION 07-LA-10-0.0/48.2

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
05/20/13
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
50 CONTRACT ITEMS

TREAT BRIDGE DECKS, REPL JOINT SEAL FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 2,273,985.09 AMOUNT OVER 286,734.29 PERCENT OVER EST 12.61

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,560,719.38	1	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
2	2,697,984.16	2	WESTERN STRUCTURES 6005 TYLER STREET RIVERSIDE CA 92503 951 352-4300 SB PREF CLAIMED 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W2804
07-LA-10-0
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/20/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	GERDAU SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)
	GERDAU SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFL AND RETRO REFL)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	4" AND 8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE, THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	4" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (BORKEN 36-12)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	8" THERO TRAFFIC STRIP(BROKEN 12-3)

07-1W2804
07-LA-10-0
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/20/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A B S L CONSTRUCTION 29393 PACIFIC STREET HAYWARD CA 94544	ITEM 16
	EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS 752 CALLE PLANO CAMARILLO CA 93012	ITEM 18
	GERDAU 10840 NORWALK BLVD SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	ITEMS 30, 31, 39
	KRC SAFETY CO INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEM 2
	P C M P O BOX 294906 PHELAN CA 92329	ITEMS 1, 10, 13 THRU 15, 42 THRU 48
	TECHNO COATING 1391 ALEC STREET ANAHEIM CA 92805	ITEM 41

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	65,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	240,000.00	240,000.00
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	26	40.00	1,040.00
5	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	420	40.00	16,800.00
6	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	275.00	7,700.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
10	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,800	1.00	7,800.00
11	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	106	90.00	9,540.00
13	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,500	1.00	11,500.00
14	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	3.00	1,080.00
15	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,070	1.00	2,070.00
16	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	34,102	2.00	68,204.00
17	151538	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK RAILING	LF	10	175.00	1,750.00
18	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	412,701	.20	82,540.20
19	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	6,123	80.00	489,840.00
20 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	53,982	2.50	134,955.00
21 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	358,719	.22	78,918.18
22	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	4,491	55.00	247,005.00
23	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
24	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
25 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	2	300.00	600.00
26	192053	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	16	250.00	4,000.00
27 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	9	400.00	3,600.00
28	480300	TEMPORARY SUPPORT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
29 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	11	3,000.00	33,000.00
30	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	393	1,300.00	510,900.00
31	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	239	200.00	47,800.00
32	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	2,860	12.00	34,320.00
33	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	922	22.50	20,745.00
34	044277	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2 1/2")	LF	39	75.00	2,925.00
35	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	104	30.00	3,120.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	1,271	38.00	48,298.00
37	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	56	85.00	4,760.00
38	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	758	10.00	7,580.00
39 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	721	4.00	2,884.00
40 (F)	550102	STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	240	35.00	8,400.00
41	590116	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
42	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,900	.65	9,685.00
43	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	140	3.00	420.00
44	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	95	2.00	190.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	840	10.00	8,400.00
46	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	16,200	1.25	20,250.00
47	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,380	3.00	4,140.00
48	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	680	7.00	4,760.00
49	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
					TOTAL	2,560,719.38

07-1W2804
07-LA-10-0
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 6
05/20/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
1	3,025.00	3025.00
2	53,252.65	53252.65
3	188,237.50	188237.50
4	30.29	787.54
5	25.81	10840.20
6	112.20	3141.60
7	4,514.40	4514.40
8	3,520.00	3520.00
9	1,760.00	1760.00
10	2.04	15912.00
11	1,650.00	1650.00
12	159.32	16887.92
13	1.27	14605.00
14	9.03	3250.80
15	1.10	2277.00
16	1.50	51153.00
17	168.30	1683.00
18	.13	53651.13
19	70.60	432283.80
20	1.66	89610.12
21	.43	154249.17
22	53.36	239639.76
23	6,952.00	6952.00
24	14,887.71	14887.71
25	2,331.42	4662.84
26	324.92	5198.72
27	1,030.59	9275.31
28	18,109.30	18109.30
29	2,594.62	28540.82
30	1,329.97	522678.21
31	171.34	40950.26
32	7.31	20906.60
33	16.25	14982.50
34	127.48	4971.72
35	34.47	3584.88
36	50.38	64032.98
37	150.31	8417.36
38	6.17	4676.86
39	5.20	3749.20

07-1W2804
07-LA-10-0
05/16/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
05/20/13

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	40.94	9825.60
41	396,322.00	396322.00
42	1.16	17284.00
43	3.06	428.40
44	3.47	329.65
45	7.90	6636.00
46	.94	15228.00
47	3.94	5437.20
48	7.57	5147.60
49	2,200.00	2200.00
50	116,636.85	116636.85
TOT		2,697,984.16